
GLEN
MOHAWK

G
LEN

R
O

O
T

MOHAWK

ROOT

")33

")32

")118

")35

")105

")138

")26

")30

")135

")43

")122

")112

")117

")116

")31

")28

")114

")136

")164

")120

")34

")115

")113

")29

")106

¬«30A

¬«920P

¬«334

¬«5S

¬«5

§̈¦90

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9 10

60

55

50

45

40

35

40
35

35 30

40

45

40

40
35 35

35

30

30

30

35

35

35

30

30

30

30

30

30

30
35

3030

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

1

2

3
4

5

6

7
8

9

10

11
12

13

14

15

16

17
18

19

20
21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

3536

37

38
39

40

41

42

43

44

4546

47

48
49

50
51

52
53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Figure 7-j.2, Index
Sound Levels During HDD – Area 2

Mill Point Solar I           Montgomery County, New York

G:\Projects2\NY\5948\2024\MXD\Fig7-j.2_Sound_Levels_During_HDD_Area2_Index_22x34_20240109.mxd

Basemap: Esri World Imagery, 2022

LEGEND
Map Sheet
Inverter
Participating Receptor
Non-Participating Receptor
Collector Substation
Switchyard
Laydown Areas
Project Fence
Solar Array
Participating Parcels
Non-Participating Parcel
City/Town Boundary
Interstate
State Route
County Road

Predicted Sound Level (dBA)
5 dBA Contour Level
1 dBA Contour Level

°0 1,350 2,700
FeetScale 1:32,400



34.-1-33
34.-1-33

34.-1-32.12

34.-1-60

34.-1-60

34.-1-60

34.-1-34.1

34.-1-34.1

50.-2-5
50.-2-34.1

34.-1-32.11

")35

")34

")33

¬«334

COM MONS
ROA

D

STATE ROUTE 334

PAVLUS LANE

R
EYN

O
LDS

LAN E

CHAR LANESC
H

IC
K

LER
 LA

N
E

MARTIN ROAD

HICKORY HILL ROAD

STONE ARABIA ROAD

30

Figure 7-j.2, Map 1 of 10
Sound Levels During HDD – Area 2

Mill Point Solar I           Montgomery County, New York

G:\Projects2\NY\5948\2024\MXD\Fig7-j.2_Sound_Levels_During_HDD_Area2_Map_Series_22x34_20240109.mxd

°
0 300 600

Feet

Inverter
Participating Receptor
Non-Participating Receptor
Project Fence
Collector Substation
Switchyard
Laydown Areas
Solar Array

City/Town Boundary
Participating Parcels
Non-Participating Parcel
Interstate
State Route
County Road

Predicted Sound Level (dBA)
5 dBA Contour Level
1 dBA Contour Level

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9 10Service Layer Credits: Source: Esri,
Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the
GIS User Community

LEGEND

Scale 1:7,200



GLENMOHAWK

504

369

368

367

371

374

518

372
370

373 519

375

376

377

378

517

503

51.-1-10

51.-1-11

35.-4-1

35.-4-2

35.-4-3

35.-4-4.1

53.-4-10

65.-2-22.11

34.-1-33
34.-1-32.12

35.-2-5

35.-2-1

35.-2-1

35.-2-1

35.-1-16

35.-1-15

35.14-1-13

35.14-1-18.2

35.14-1-11

35.14-1-8
35.14-1-12

35.14-1-7

35.-1-23

35.-1-23

35.14-1-635.14-1-5

35.14-1-2
35.14-1-1

35.14-1-3
35.14-1-4

35.14-1-17

35.14-1-18.1

35.14-1-15

35.14-1-16

35.-1-24

35.-1-24

35.-1-24

35.-2-2

34.-1-32.11

")33

¬«334

¬«30A

¬«5

¬«5S

§̈¦90

STATE ROUTE 334

BOSHART ROAD

PILLING
 DRIVE

STATE
ROUTE 30AKNO

W
L

TON
RO

AD

PERRY LANE

STREETER RO
AD

REST AREA

HICKORY HILL ROAD

STATE ROUTE 5S

STATE ROUTE 5

BIKE TRAIL

VEEDER ROAD

30
30

30

Figure 7-j.2, Map 2 of 10
Sound Levels During HDD – Area 2

Mill Point Solar I           Montgomery County, New York

G:\Projects2\NY\5948\2024\MXD\Fig7-j.2_Sound_Levels_During_HDD_Area2_Map_Series_22x34_20240109.mxd

°
0 300 600

Feet

Inverter
Participating Receptor
Non-Participating Receptor
Project Fence
Collector Substation
Switchyard
Laydown Areas
Solar Array

City/Town Boundary
Participating Parcels
Non-Participating Parcel
Interstate
State Route
County Road

Predicted Sound Level (dBA)
5 dBA Contour Level
1 dBA Contour Level

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9 10Service Layer Credits: Source: Esri,
Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the
GIS User Community

LEGEND

Scale 1:7,200



GLEN
MOHAWK

366

296

299

290291

294

8887
8683 85

307

317
337

315

312

313

364 365

360359
347

358
324

325 323
292

263

259
279280

89

256 246254

241

252
243

239

167

69

51.-1-11

35.19-1-32
35.19-2-1935.19-2-18

35.19-1-26

35.19-1-22
35.19-1-4

35.19-1-3

35.19-1-1.13

35.19-1-2.2

35.19-1-16
35.19-1-17

35.19-1-21

35.19-2-7

35.19-2-17
35.19-2-21

35.-4-1

35.19-2-6
35.19-2-2

35.19-2-11

35.19-2-59

35.19-1-1335.19-1-11
35.19-1-11

35.15-2-2

35.19-2-68

35.19-2-64

35.19-2-51

35.15-1-4

35.15-1-15

35.19-2-47

35.19-2-48

35.19-2-42
35.19-2-44

35.15-1-5

35.15-1-16

35.15-1-18

35.11-4-32

35.19-2-46

35.19-2-63

35.19-2-70
35.19-2-71

35.19-2-40

35.19-2-26

35.15-2-3.2

35.19-2-39.1

35.19-2-3635.19-2-35

35.15-2-1 35.15-2-4

35.15-2-10
35.15-2-11

35.20-2-22
35.20-2-23

35.20-2-21

35.20-2-20

35.20-2-15
35.19-1-9

35.15-2-8

35.19-1-1.2

35.19-1-1.11

35.19-1-1.11

35.20-3-1.1
35.20-2-53

35.20-2-25

35.20-2-57

35.20-2-31

35.20-2-55 35.20-2-56
35.20-2-18
35.20-2-19

35.20-2-52

35.19-1-8

35.19-1-5

35.20-2-50
35.20-2-48

35.20-2-43

35.11-3-33

35.11-4-28.1

35.11-4-49

35.11-3-30

35.11-2-47.2
35.15-1-2.11

35.15-1-2.11

35.15-1-2.11

35.15-1-2.11

35.11-4-55.2

35.15-1-2.122
35.15-1-2.3

35.15-1-2.121

35.11-4-55.135.11-4-55.1

35.-4-2

35.-4-4.2

35.-4-3

35.-4-4.1

53.-4-10

53.-4-10

35.-1-15

35.14-1-8

35.14-1-12

35.14-1-7

35.-1-23

35.-1-24

")32

")113

¬«5S

¬«30A

¬«334

¬«5

¬«920P

§̈¦90

EAST MAIN STREET

CEM
ETERY

STREET

STATE ROUTE 5

STATE ROUTE 5S

WEST MAIN STREET

MONTGOMERYSTREET

FR
AN

KL
IN

 S
TR

EE
T

CAYADUTTA
STREET

SO
U

TH
 B

R
ID

G
E 

ST
R

EE
T

BROADWAY

UP
PE

R
M

O
HA

W
K

ST
RE

ET

MIDWAY ALLEY

DIV
I

SION

S
TR

EET

HOGANS ALLEY

O
LD JO

HNSTO
W

N RO
AD

NO
RTH

CENTER
STREET

BOSHART RO

AD

FO
NDA SPEEDWAY

FO
NDA FULTONVILLESCH

M
AI

N 
ST

RE
ET

W
EM

PLE
AV

ENU
E

M
IL

LS TERRACE

BIKE TRAIL W
AS

HI
NG

TO
N

ST
RE

ET

PU
TM

AN
AV

EN
UE

ERIE STREET

PROSPECT STREET
UNION STREET

BROAD STREET

MONTGOMERY
TERRACE

RAILROAD STREET

PARK STREET

UPPER PROSPECT STREET

UPPER FRANKLINSTREET

CENTER STREET

GIFFORD AVENUE

SO
U

TH
M

AIN
STREET

COLBY

AVENUE

KELLY AVENUE

RIVERSIDE DRIVE
KELLER RO

AD

KANE ROAD

30

30

Figure 7-j.2, Map 3 of 10
Sound Levels During HDD – Area 2

Mill Point Solar I           Montgomery County, New York

G:\Projects2\NY\5948\2024\MXD\Fig7-j.2_Sound_Levels_During_HDD_Area2_Map_Series_22x34_20240109.mxd

°
0 300 600

Feet

Inverter
Participating Receptor
Non-Participating Receptor
Project Fence
Collector Substation
Switchyard
Laydown Areas
Solar Array

City/Town Boundary
Participating Parcels
Non-Participating Parcel
Interstate
State Route
County Road

Predicted Sound Level (dBA)
5 dBA Contour Level
1 dBA Contour Level

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9 10Service Layer Credits: Source: Esri,
Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the
GIS User Community

LEGEND

Scale 1:7,200



GLEN
MOHAWK

G
LEN

R
O

O
T

MOHAWK

ROOT

155

171

173

172

153

386

387

385

388

51.-1-4.24

50.-3-16.212

50.-3-16.211

50.-3-16.211

50.-3-16.211

50.-3-7
51.-1-50.3

50.-3-5

50.-3-6.1

50.-3-1

50.-3-3

51.-1-4.20

51.-1-4.21

50.-3-8

51.-1-1

50.-3-4

50.-3-17

51.-1-50.1

51.-1-50.2

67.-4-1.21

51.-1-2

53.-4-10

50.-2-9.22

50.-2-16.22

50.-2-16.21

50.-2-16.1
50.-2-11

50.-2-11

34.-1-63

50.-2-37

65.-2-22.11

50.-2-33

34.-1-33

34.-1-33

34.-1-60

34.-1-60

50.-2-14

34.-1-34.1

34.-1-34.1

34.-1-34.1

50.-2-34.2

50.-2-34.2

35.-2-5

50.-2-5

50.-2-5

50.-2-34.1

")43

")114

")115

")138

")35

¬«5

¬«5S

§̈¦90

BIKE TRAIL

STATE ROUTE 5

DI
LL

EN
BEC

K
RO

AD

BORDEN ROAD

RIFES LANE

LUSSO ROAD

STA
TE ROUTE 5S

35

30

35

30

40

40

40

30

30

30

30

30
30

30

30

35

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

Figure 7-j.2, Map 4 of 10
Sound Levels During HDD – Area 2

Mill Point Solar I           Montgomery County, New York

G:\Projects2\NY\5948\2024\MXD\Fig7-j.2_Sound_Levels_During_HDD_Area2_Map_Series_22x34_20240109.mxd

°
0 300 600

Feet

Inverter
Participating Receptor
Non-Participating Receptor
Project Fence
Collector Substation
Switchyard
Laydown Areas
Solar Array

City/Town Boundary
Participating Parcels
Non-Participating Parcel
Interstate
State Route
County Road

Predicted Sound Level (dBA)
5 dBA Contour Level
1 dBA Contour Level

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9 10Service Layer Credits: Source: Esri,
Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the
GIS User Community

LEGEND

Scale 1:7,200



GLENMOHAWK

154

502

384

382

383

152

149

148

150

146489

174

175

147
488

497

380

379

143

140

491
145

490 144

151

101

492

493

494

495

496

498

499

500

501

51.-1-4.24

51.-1-4.25

51.-1-4.81

51.-1-4.3

51.-1-4.5

51.-1-4.4

51.-1-10

51.-1-10

51.-1-4.22

51.-1-4.34

51.-1-11

51.-1-36.1

51.-1-4.1

51.-1-4.2

51.-1-45

51.-1-45

51.-1-4.35

35.-4-1

69.-1-26

35.-4-2

51.-1-49.2

51.-1-50.3

50.-3-5

51.-1-4.18

51.-1-4.20

51.-1-4.19

51.-1-4.21

51.-1-3

50.-3-8

51.-1-1

51.-1-50.1

51.-1-50.2 51.-1-48.112

51.-1-48.2

67.-4-1.21

51.-1-46.2

51.-1-48.111

51.-1-48.12

51.-1-4.27

51.-1-4.82

51.-1-4.30

51.-1-8

51.-1-9
51.-1-7

51.-1-6

35.-4-5

51.-1-2

51.-1-40.1

51.-1-38

51.-1-37

51.-1-37

51.-1-37

51.-1-12.112

51.-1-44 51.-1-43

51.-1-42

51.-1-41 51.-1-40.2

51.-1-40.2

51.-1-39

51.-1-49.1
51.-1-53

67.-4-3.121 51.-1-36.2

53.-4-10

34.-1-60

50.-2-14

50.-2-14

35.-2-5

")114

¬«5

¬«5S

§̈¦90

BIKE TRAIL
REST AREA

MARYS
LANE

LUSSO ROAD

STATE ROUTE 5S

23

24

27

28

34

3536

37

38

40

54

60

55

50

45

40

35

45

35

35

30

30

40

40

45

45 45

40

40

35

3535

35

35
35

35

30

30

30
30

30

50

45

45

45

45

45

40

40

40

30

30
30

30

30

30

30

Figure 7-j.2, Map 5 of 10
Sound Levels During HDD – Area 2

Mill Point Solar I           Montgomery County, New York

G:\Projects2\NY\5948\2024\MXD\Fig7-j.2_Sound_Levels_During_HDD_Area2_Map_Series_22x34_20240109.mxd

°
0 300 600

Feet

Inverter
Participating Receptor
Non-Participating Receptor
Project Fence
Collector Substation
Switchyard
Laydown Areas
Solar Array

City/Town Boundary
Participating Parcels
Non-Participating Parcel
Interstate
State Route
County Road

Predicted Sound Level (dBA)
5 dBA Contour Level
1 dBA Contour Level

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9 10Service Layer Credits: Source: Esri,
Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the
GIS User Community

LEGEND

Scale 1:7,200



267268273 258

250 235

236

283

284

286

285

287

141 142

487

94

95

96
136

139

168

169170

97

134

93

99

98

100

237

238

51.-1-11

51.-1-36.1

51.-1-36.1

35.19-2-39.1

35.20-2-15
35.19-1-9 35.20-2-14.2

35.20-3-1.2
35.20-3-1.1

35.20-3-1.1

35.20-2-13

35.20-2-14.1
35.20-2-68

35.20-3-6
35.20-2-56

69.-1-26

69.-1-26

69.-1-26

69.-1-26

51.-1-31.2

51.-1-31.2

52.-1-21

52.-1-21

52.-1-21

51.-1-24.1

51.-1-24.1

51.-1-24.1

51.-1-24.1

51.-1-30

51.-1-29

51.-1-28

51.-1-25.111

51.-1-25.111

51.-1-23

51.-1-24.2

51.-1-21

51.-1-22

51.-1-19.11

51.-1-19.11

51.-1-20

52.-1-29

35.-4-4.1

51.-1-19.2

51.-1-17

51.-1-15

51.-1-13.2

51.-1-13.1

51.-1-19.12
51.-1-14

51.-1-12.111
51.-1-37

51.-1-37

51.-1-37

51.-1-37

51.-1-12.2

51.-1-12.2

51.-1-12.112

51.-1-12.112

51.-1-36.2
51.-1-35

51.-1-32

")116

")114

¬«30A

¬«5S

M
AP

LE
AV

EN
UE

VA
N EPPS ROAD

STATE
ROUTE

30A

SC
O

TT
RO

AD

39

41

35

30

45

40

45

30

45

30

Figure 7-j.2, Map 6 of 10
Sound Levels During HDD – Area 2

Mill Point Solar I           Montgomery County, New York

G:\Projects2\NY\5948\2024\MXD\Fig7-j.2_Sound_Levels_During_HDD_Area2_Map_Series_22x34_20240109.mxd

°
0 300 600

Feet

Inverter
Participating Receptor
Non-Participating Receptor
Project Fence
Collector Substation
Switchyard
Laydown Areas
Solar Array

City/Town Boundary
Participating Parcels
Non-Participating Parcel
Interstate
State Route
County Road

Predicted Sound Level (dBA)
5 dBA Contour Level
1 dBA Contour Level

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9 10Service Layer Credits: Source: Esri,
Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the
GIS User Community

LEGEND

Scale 1:7,200



G
LEN

R
O

O
T

50.-3-16.211

67.-4-3.122

67.-4-1.21

67.-4-1.21

")115

")43

")112

¬«5S

BORDEN
ROAD

STATE ROUTE 5S

UNNAMED STREET

ARGERSINGER ROAD

DILL
ENBECK ROAD

35

30

35

30

35

30

35 30

40

30

30

35

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

Figure 7-j.2, Map 7 of 10
Sound Levels During HDD – Area 2

Mill Point Solar I           Montgomery County, New York

G:\Projects2\NY\5948\2024\MXD\Fig7-j.2_Sound_Levels_During_HDD_Area2_Map_Series_22x34_20240109.mxd

°
0 300 600

Feet

Inverter
Participating Receptor
Non-Participating Receptor
Project Fence
Collector Substation
Switchyard
Laydown Areas
Solar Array

City/Town Boundary
Participating Parcels
Non-Participating Parcel
Interstate
State Route
County Road

Predicted Sound Level (dBA)
5 dBA Contour Level
1 dBA Contour Level

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9 10Service Layer Credits: Source: Esri,
Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the
GIS User Community

LEGEND

Scale 1:7,200



515

160

161

163 164

165

180

181

176

177

178

516

514

392

391

389

158

157

159

390

156

162

179

67.-1-11

51.-1-36.1
51.-1-45

67.-4-15

67.-4-15

67.-4-15

67.-4-15

67.-4-15

67.-1-9.1

67.-1-4

67.-1-4

67.-1-21

67.-1-14.1

67.-4-22

67.-4-24

83.-1-4

67.-1-20.1

67.-1-23

67.-4-25

67.-2-1.3

67.-2-2

67.-2-7

67.-2-1.2

67.-2-1.2
67.-2-3

67.-2-5

67.-4-3.122

67.-4-3.13

67.-4-3.11

67.-4-4

67.-4-5 67.-2-8

50.-3-8

67.-4-3.2

67.-4-1.21

67.-4-1.21

51.-1-48.11151.-1-49.1

51.-1-53

67.-4-3.121

67.-2-1.1

67.-1-10

67.-1-5.1

51.-1-36.2

")112

")118

")115

ARGERSINGER ROAD

FISHER ROAD

BORDEN ROAD

MILE LEVEL ROAD

35

30

40

35

40

35

40

35
35

30

40

30 35

35

35

3030

40

40

40
40

40

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

Figure 7-j.2, Map 8 of 10
Sound Levels During HDD – Area 2

Mill Point Solar I           Montgomery County, New York

G:\Projects2\NY\5948\2024\MXD\Fig7-j.2_Sound_Levels_During_HDD_Area2_Map_Series_22x34_20240109.mxd

°
0 300 600

Feet

Inverter
Participating Receptor
Non-Participating Receptor
Project Fence
Collector Substation
Switchyard
Laydown Areas
Solar Array

City/Town Boundary
Participating Parcels
Non-Participating Parcel
Interstate
State Route
County Road

Predicted Sound Level (dBA)
5 dBA Contour Level
1 dBA Contour Level

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9 10Service Layer Credits: Source: Esri,
Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the
GIS User Community

LEGEND

Scale 1:7,200



485
406

484

483

137

476477

478

479
480

482

481

166

473

472

474

475

443

444

445

448
447

446

92 451

452

138

402

450

453

486

68.-1-34

68.-1-34

68.-2-1

68.-2-1

67.-1-13.2

67.-1-7

67.-1-12.113

67.-1-11

67.-3-1

51.-1-36.1

68.-2-3

68.-2-2

68.-2-4

68.-2-5

67.-3-4

67.-3-3

67.-3-2

68.-1-38.2

68.-1-38.1

51.-1-31.12
51.-1-31.2 51.-1-31.2

67.-1-13.3

51.-1-31.111

51.-1-31.111

67.-1-9.3

67.-1-13.167.-1-12.2

67.-1-12.111

67.-1-12.112

67.-4-15

67.-4-15

67.-1-12.12

67.-1-9.2
67.-1-8

67.-1-9.1

67.-1-4

67.-1-21
67.-1-25

67.-1-14.2

67.-5-3

67.-1-20.212

67.-1-14.1

67.-1-14.1

83.-1-4

67.-1-20.1

67.-5-2

67.-1-5.1

51.-1-36.2

67.-1-6.2 51.-1-34

51.-1-35

67.-1-6.1 51.-1-33.1

51.-1-32

")116

")117

")112

VAN EPPS ROAD

INGERSOLL ROAD

SCOTT ROAD

MILE LEVEL ROAD

ARGERSINGER ROAD

21

22

25

26

30

31

44

45

46

47

48

40

35

40

35

40
30

30

40

35

35

30

30

30

30

30

30

Figure 7-j.2, Map 9 of 10
Sound Levels During HDD – Area 2

Mill Point Solar I           Montgomery County, New York

G:\Projects2\NY\5948\2024\MXD\Fig7-j.2_Sound_Levels_During_HDD_Area2_Map_Series_22x34_20240109.mxd

°
0 300 600

Feet

Inverter
Participating Receptor
Non-Participating Receptor
Project Fence
Collector Substation
Switchyard
Laydown Areas
Solar Array

City/Town Boundary
Participating Parcels
Non-Participating Parcel
Interstate
State Route
County Road

Predicted Sound Level (dBA)
5 dBA Contour Level
1 dBA Contour Level

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9 10Service Layer Credits: Source: Esri,
Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the
GIS User Community

LEGEND

Scale 1:7,200



464

463
462

460

458 459 461

456

102

457

400 437

471

469

455

470

90

91

404

405

449

454

68.-1-34

68.-1-34

68.-1-34

68.-3-2

68.-3-1

68.-3-3

68.-3-3

68.-3-3

68.-2-1

67.-1-13.2

52.-2-17.111

68.-3-5

68.-3-5

68.-1-26.1

68.-1-22

68.-4-1

68.-1-9.111
68.-1-9.111

68.-1-9.111

68.-1-9.111

68.-1-9.111

68.-1-29.12

68.-1-29.12

68.-1-9.2

68.-1-5

68.-1-6 68.-1-41
68.-1-4.2

68.-1-4.2

68.-1-32

68.-1-4.1

52.-2-32

68.-1-29.2

68.-2-8

68.-2-10

68.-2-7

69.-1-26

69.-1-26

69.-1-26

68.-2-5

51.-1-31.2

52.-1-16

68.-1-1

68.-1-2

67.-1-13.3

68.-1-33

52.-1-17
52.-2-22

68.-1-3

52.-2-34

68.-1-40.1
68.-1-40.2

68.-1-40.2
68.-3-6

68.-3-4

68.-1-10

52.-2-30.2

68.-1-8.168.-1-8.2
68.-1-7

52.-2-29

68.-2-9

")117

")122

¬«30A

STATE ROUTE 30A

AU
RI

ES
VI

LL
E

RO
AD

INGERSOLL ROAD

2

3

4

5

6

7

829

32

33

49

50

51

55

56

57

58

30

Figure 7-j.2, Map 10 of 10
Sound Levels During HDD – Area 2

Mill Point Solar I           Montgomery County, New York

G:\Projects2\NY\5948\2024\MXD\Fig7-j.2_Sound_Levels_During_HDD_Area2_Map_Series_22x34_20240109.mxd

°
0 300 600

Feet

Inverter
Participating Receptor
Non-Participating Receptor
Project Fence
Collector Substation
Switchyard
Laydown Areas
Solar Array

City/Town Boundary
Participating Parcels
Non-Participating Parcel
Interstate
State Route
County Road

Predicted Sound Level (dBA)
5 dBA Contour Level
1 dBA Contour Level

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9 10Service Layer Credits: Source: Esri,
Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the
GIS User Community

LEGEND

Scale 1:7,200


	Fig7-j.2_Sound_Levels_During_HDD_Area2_22x34_20240110_pg1
	Fig7-j.2_Sound_Levels_During_HDD_Area2_22x34_20240110_pgs2-11

